# CH \$940.00 86354112

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Domaine Select Wines & Spirits, LLC		02/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Verity Wines, LLC		02/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
DSWS Operations, LLC		02/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.	
Street Address:	1370 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10018		
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86354112	MANISCALCO	
Serial Number:	86271269	VACA DAS CORDAS	
Serial Number:	86602710	CV · CLASSIC & VINTAGE · ARTISANAL SPIRI	
Serial Number:	86271266	MERCEARIA	
Serial Number:	86428858	LIVE BRANDS	
Serial Number:	85154006	CEDRONE	
Serial Number:	85171310	BOROUGH SPIRITS	
Serial Number:	85500678	GRANTOSCANO	
Serial Number:	85154020	CHATEAU DU CHEMIN ROUGE	
Serial Number:	85396280	SFERRACAVALLO	
Serial Number:	85379782	MMI	
Serial Number:	85379776	MOON MINIMAL INTERVENTION	
Serial Number:	85188222	CDR	
Serial Number:	85133392	MONTAPERTI	
Serial Number:	85069802	MAS SORRER	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0290

900534552

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85069567	COW BELL
Serial Number:	78926542	DSWE
Serial Number:	78920154	DOMAINE SELECT
Serial Number:	78879423	QUATTRO MANI
Serial Number:	78861592	WACA
Serial Number:	78342706	DOMAINE SELECT WINE ESTATES, D
Serial Number:	77604077	D CLASSIC & VINTAGE ARTISANAL SPIRITS
Serial Number:	77603763	CUECA
Serial Number:	77559887	SOLETO
Serial Number:	77810178	SERRANOBILE
Serial Number:	77742535	BEAR PRINT
Serial Number:	77692474	ESCALA DELCIELO
Serial Number:	77833733	LA MAIALINA
Serial Number:	77314433	PAYANA
Serial Number:	77016852	BORGO M
Serial Number:	75292599	PRIMA TERRA
Serial Number:	87398402	POLAND SELECT WODKA VODKA SILNA JAKO SER
Serial Number:	86743453	DOMAINE SELECT ESTATES
Serial Number:	86743445	DOMAINE SELECT WINE & SPIRITS
Serial Number:	86743451	DSMERCHANTS
Serial Number:	86743448	DSWS
Serial Number:	85445853	ESCALERA DELCIELO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	174113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2-7-20 Domaine Select-TM#page1.tif source=2-7-20 Domaine Select-TM#page2.tif

source=2-7-20 Domaine Select-TM#page3.tif source=2-7-20 Domaine Select-TM#page4.tif

**SECURITY INTEREST** 

WHEREAS, DOMAINE WINE & SPIRITS, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the

laws of Delaware; VERITY WINES, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of New York;

and DSWS Operations, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, each with an

address for purposes of this Agreement at 105 Madison Ave., 13th Floor, New York, NY 10016

(collectively, the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A

(the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. ("Rosenthal") located at

1370 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, pursuant to an Amended and Restated Financing

Agreement dated February 5, 2020, as amended and/or supplemented (the "Financing Agreement");

and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to increase its credit extension pursuant to the Financing

Agreement, and the Company is now granting to Rosenthal a security interest in the Marks, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to Rosenthal a security interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall secure

all the Obligations as defined in the Financing Agreement and in accordance with the terms and

provisions thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Rosenthal

with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Financing Agreement.

[SIGNATURE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THEREOF ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

5986245.1

Dated: 2 5 20	By: Hill Flynn, CEO
	By: Hill Flynn, CEO
	By: Hill Flynn, Manager
State of New York) ) SS:	
FLYNN, the CEO and Manager, respectively, of Operations, LLC, personally known to me or p individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the the instrument, the individual(s), or the person instrument.	20, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared HILL Domaine Wine & Spirits, LLC, Verity Wines, LLC and DSWS roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the I to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ir capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the
(Signature and Office of Individual taking acknown [NOTARY STAMP]	CAROLYN CAMACHO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CA6148806 Gualified in Richmond County Commission Expires Dec. 20, 202

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing Date
MANISCALCO	86354112	07/31/2014
VACA DAS CORDAS	86271269	05/05/2014
CV CLASSIC & VINTAGE ARTISINAL SPIRITS COLLECTION	86602710	04/20/2015
MERCEARIA	86271266	05/05/2014
LIVE BRANDS	86428858	10/20/2014
CEDRONE	85154006	10/15/2010
BOROUGH SPIRITS	85171310	11/08/2010
GRANTOSCANO	85500678	12/21/2011
CHATEAU DU CHEMIN ROGUE	85154020	10/15/2010
SFERRACAVALLO	85396280	08/12/2011
MMI	85379782	07/25/2011
MOON MIMINAL INTERVENTION	85379776	07/25/2011
CDR	85188222	12/01/2010
MONTAPERTI	85133392	09/20/2010
MAS SORRER	85069802	06/23/2010
COW BELL	85069567	06/23/2010
DSWE	78926542	07/11/2006
DOMAINE SELECT	78920154	06/29/2006
QUATTRO MANI	78879423	05/09/2006
WACA	78861592	04/14/2006
DOMAINE SELECT WINE ESTATES, D	78342706	12/18/2003
D CLASSIC & VINTAGE ARTISINAL SPIRITS	77604077	10/30/2008
CUECA	77603763	10/30/2008
SOLETO	77559887	09/02/2008
SERRANOBILE	77810178	08/21/2009
BEAR PRINT	77742535	05/21/2009
ESCALA DELCIELO	77692474	03/17/2009
LA MAIALINA	77833733	09/24/2009
PAYANA	77314433	10/26/2007

Domaine IP Short Form, pg. 3 5986245.1

<u> </u>	rademark	Serial/Reg. No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
В	ORGO M	77016852	10/09/2006
P	RIMA TERRA	75292599	05/14/1997
P	OLAND SELECT WODKA VODKA		
SI	ILNA JAKOSERCE POLSKEIJ ZIEMI	87398402	04/04/2017
D	OOMAINE SELECT ESTATES	86743453	09/01/2015
D	OOMAINE SELECT WINE & SPIRITS	86743445	09/01/2015
D	SMERCHANTS	86743451	01/26/2016
D	SWS	86743448	09/01/2015
E:	SCALERA DELCIELO	85445853	10/12/2011

Domaine IP Short Form, pg. 4 5986245.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/07/2020 REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0296